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Births - In January there were 33,687 births regis-
tered in provincial offices, an increase of 3.0 per 
cent from the 32,697 in January 1970. The birth ' 
rate for January 1971 was 18.4 per 1,000 popula'tion. 

Marriages — Marriages registered during January 
numbered 9,151 corapared with 10,237 in the corres-
ponding month of 1970. The marriage rate for the 
month was 5.0 per 1,000 population. 

Deaths — During January 14,280 deaths were/recorded 
in provincial offices compared with 15,006 in 
January 1970. The death rate for the month was 7.8 
per 1,000 population. ,' 

Naissances — En janvier, les bureaux provinciaux ont 
enregistré 33,687 naissances, soit une augmentation 
de 3.0 p. 100 par rapport aux 32,697 naissances 
enregistrées en janvier 1970. Le taux de natalité-
pour janvier 1971 a été de 18.4 pour 1,000 habitants. 

Mariages — On a enregistré 9,151 mariages en janvier, 
à comparer à 10,237 pour le mois correspondant de 
1970. Le taux de nuptialité pour le mois a été de 
5.0 pour 1,000 habitants. 

Décès — En janvier, les bureaux provinciaux ont en­
registré 14,280 décès, à comparer à 15,006 en 
janvier 1970. Le taux de mortalité pour le mois a 
été de 7.8 pour 1,000 habitants. 
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Population ( in thousands) - -

Number -
1971 

33,687 
9,151 

14,280 

January 

- Nombre 
1970 

32,697 
10,237 
15,006 

... 

— Janvier 

Rate -
1971 

18.4 
5 .0 
7.8 

21,522 

- Taux 
1970 

18.1 
5.7 
8 .3 

21,234 

12 months ending with January 
12 mois se terminant en Janvier 

Number - - Nombre 
1971 

371,851 
186,516 
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... 

1970 

370,931 
182,034 
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Rate - - Taux 
1971 
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8 .7 
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8 .6 
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8 .4 
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January — Janvier 

1971 1970 

Year to date -- Année à ce jour 

1971 1970 

Average 

Moyenne 
1968-1970. 

% change from 

% de changement 

1970 

Average 

Moyenne 
1968-1970 

BIRTHS NAISSANCES 

Canada 

Newfoundland — Terre-Neuve 

Prince Edward Island — fle-du-

Prince-Édouard 

Nova Scotia -- Nouvelle-Ecosse .... 

New Brunswick -- Nouveau-Brunswick 

Québec 

Ontario 

Manitoba 

Saskatchewan 

Alberta 

British Columbia -- Colombie-

Bri tannique 

MARRIAGES -- MARIAGE S 

Canada 

Newfoundland -- Terre-Neuve 

Prince Edward Island -- île-du-

Prince-Édouard , 

Nova Scotia — Nouvelle-Ecosse .... 

New Brunswick -- Nouveau-Brunswick 

Québec 

Ontario 

Mani toba 

Saskatchewan 

Alberta 

British Columbia -- Colombie-

Britannique 

DEATHS -- DÉCÈS 

Canada 

Newfoundland -- Terre-Neuve 

Prince Edward Island — île-du-

Prlnce-Édouard 

Nova Scotia -- Nouvelle-Ecosse .... 

New Brunswick — Nouveau-Brunswick 

Québec 

Ontario 

Manitoba 

. Saskatchewan 

Alberta 

British Columbia — Colombie-

Britannique 
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11,358 
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1,319 

2,874 

2,851 

10,237 

691 

41 

323 

366 

3,358 

2,674 

564 

218 

738. 

1,264 

15,006 

536 

106 

408 

454 

3,711 

5,812 

787 
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993 

1,520 

33,687 

2,148 

143 

1,380 

1,109 

8,821 

11,534 

1,439 

1,372 

2,698 

3,043 

32,697 

2,167 

148 

1,202 

1,051 

8,085 

11,358 

1,642 

1,319 

2,874 

2,851 

33,433 

2,179 

130 

1,192 

1,078 

8,518 

11,463 

1,598 

1,475 

2,839 

2,961 
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449 
244 
914 

10,237 

691 

41 
323 
366 

3,358 
2,674 

564 
218 
738 

10,106 

702 

30 
355 
322 

2,989 
2,794 

503 
280 
853 
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12.4 
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-I- 13.6 

10.0 

15.8 

2.9 

3.6 

0.6 

9.9 

7.0 

5.0 

2.8 

- 9.4 

-H 11.8 

2.4 
25.1 
7.1 

35.3 
6.5 

20.4 

11.9 
23.8 

•I- 33.3 
•f 13.8 
•h 5.6 

- 27.3 
- 10.6 
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- 12.9 
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540 

3,400 
5,117 
688 
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1,428 

1,264 

15,006 

536 
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408 
454 

3,711 
5,812 
787 
679 
993 

1,520 

1,278 

15,318 

465 

104 
600 
463 

3,320 
6,090 
799 
727 

1,058 
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-f 3.0 
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-I- 5.0 

•H 1.9 

-i- 72.3 
•V 18.9 

- 8.4 

- 12.0 

- 12.6 

- 6.6 

-f 10.7 

- 6.1 

1.9 

- 6.8 

-̂  21.1 

+ 3.8 

•f 17.2 

-h 16.6. 

->- 2.4 

- 16.0 

- 13.9 

- 12.8 

-)- 3.9 

- 15.6 

Note: The figures shown represent the number of registrations filed in provincial vital statistlcs offices during the period 
under review, regardless of when the events actually occurred but exclude "delayed" registrations (events more than 12 
months old). They will thus differ slightly from the final figures which will be tabulated in due course according to 
the actuel month of occurrence and the pro-vince of résidence. 

Rates are on an annuel basis per 1,000 estimated population of Canada, excluding Yukon and the Northwest Territories. 
Monthly rates are based on registrations filed and populations estimated for spécifie months. Each 12-month cumulative 
rate is the sum of registrations filed during a 12-month period per 1,000 population estimated at the midpoint of the 
period. 

Nota: Ces chiffres représentent le nombre d'enregistrements déposés aux bureaux provinciaux de l'état civil durant la période 

observée, indépendamment du mois de l'événement mais, à l'exclusion des enregistrements "différés" (événements datant 

de plus de 12 mois). Pour cette raison, ils différeront dans une certaine mesure des chiffres définitifs qui seront 

établis en temps et lieu selon le mois de l'événement et la province de domicile. 

Les taux sont calculés sur une base annuelle pour 1,000 personnes au Canada, â l'exclusion du Yukon et des Territoires 
du Nord-Ouest. Les taux mensuels sont basés sur le nombre d'événements enregistrés et la population évaluée pour les 
mois observés. Chaque taux cumulé est obtenu en divisant la somme des événements enregistrés pendant les douze 
derniers mois par la population prise au milieu de la période considérée. 


